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2023 TEACHING PROGRAMS

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS – 3 YEARS 

2007 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS (BAgribus) - 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton, St Lucia In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Back up advisor Dr Risti Permani 5460 1621 r.permani@uq.edu.au

2448 BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE  (BAgrSc) - 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Shane Campbell 5460 1005* shane.campbell@uq.edu.au  

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

2385 BACHELOR OF EQUINE SCIENCE (BEqSc) – 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Rebeka Zsoldos 5460 1106 r.zsoldos@uq.edu.au

Back up Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

2030 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BSc) - 48 Units 3yrs – St Lucia In Person 

Coordinator (Food Science) Dr Sangeeta Prakash 334 69187 s.prakash@uq.edu.au

Back up coordinator Dr Nidhi Bansal 336 51673 n.bansal@uq.edu.au

Coordinator (Plant Science) Prof Elizabeth Aitken 336 54775 e.aitken@uq.edu.au

Back up coordinator Prof Susanne Schmidt 336 51050 susanne.schmidt@uq.edu.au 

Major Advisors 

Food Science and 
Technology 

Dr Sangeeta Prakash 334 69187 s.prakash@uq.edu.au

Food Science & Nutrition Dr Sangeeta Prakash 334 69187 s.prakash@uq.edu.au

Plant Science Prof Elizabeth Aitken 336 54775 e.aitken@uq.edu.au
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2387 BACHELOR OF VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY (BVetTech) – 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor 

(AGFS) 
Dr Sarah Meale 5460 1250 s.meale@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor (SVS) Prof Paul Mills 5460 1852 p.mills@uq.edu.au

2388 BACHELOR OF WILDLIFE SCIENCE (BWSc) – 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor A/Prof Steve Johnston 5460 1076* s.johnston1@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

UNDERGRADUATE PROGAMS – DUAL – 4 YEARS 

2449 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS/AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (BAgribus/BAgrSc) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor 

Agribusiness 
Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor 

Agricultural Science 
Dr Shane Campbell 5460 1005* shane.campbell@uq.edu.au 

2289 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS/EQUINE SCEINCE (BAgribus/BEqSc) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor 

Agribusiness 
Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor Equine Dr Rebeka Zsoldos 5460 1106 r.zsoldos@uq.edu.au

2392 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS/WILDLIFE SCIENCE (BAgribus/BWSc) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor 

Agribusiness 
Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor 

Wildlife Science 
A/Prof Steve Johnston 5460 1076* s.johnston1@uq.edu.au



CRICOS Provider 00025B • TEQSA PRV12080 3
 

HONOURS PROGRAMS – 1 YEAR  

2450 BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (Honours) (BAgrSc(Hons)) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton In Person 

Co-Coordinator Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

Co-Coordinator Dr Bernard Wehr 336 52081 b.wehr@uq.edu.au

2417 BACHELOR OF EQUINE SCIENCE (Honours) (BEqSc(Hons)) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton In Person 

Co-Coordinator Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

Co-Coordinator Dr Bernard Wehr 336 52081 b.wehr@uq.edu.au

2354 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Honours) (BSc(Hons)) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton In Person 

Honours Coordinators Honours Coordinators Honours Coordinators Honours Coordinators 

Co-Coordinator Co-Coordinator Co-Coordinator Co-Coordinator

Major Advisors Major Advisors Major Advisors Major Advisors 

Animal Production Science A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Plant Science Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

2031 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Honours) (BSc(Hons)) - 16 Units 1yr – St Lucia In Person 

Honours Coordinators Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

Co-Coordinator Dr Bernard Wehr 336 52081 b.wehr@uq.edu.au

Major Advisors 

Plant Science Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

Food Science and 
Technology 

Dr Sangeeta Prakash 334 69187 s.prakash@uq.edu.au

2419 BACHELOR OF WILDLIFE SCIENCE (Honours) (BWSc(Hons)) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton In Person 

Co-Coordinator Prof Jimmy Botella 336 51128 j.botella@uq.edu.au

Co-Coordinator Dr Bernard Wehr 336 52081 b.wehr@uq.edu.au
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POSTGRADUATE COURSEWORK PROGRAMS 0.5 – 2 YEARS 

5007 GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN AGRIBUSINESS (GCAgribus) - 8 Units 0.5yr – Gatton External/In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Rajendra Adhikari 5460 1220 r.adhikari@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Dr Adam Komarek 5460 1107 a.komarek@uq.edu.au

5736 GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN AGRIBUSINESS (GDipAgribus) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton External/In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Rajendra Adhikari 5460 1220 r.adhikari@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

Major Advisor 

Rural Development Dr Severine van Bommel 5460 1105 s.vanbommel@uq.edu.au

5562 MASTERS OF AGRIBUSINESS (MAgribus) - 32 Units 2yr – Gatton External/In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Rajendra Adhikari 5460 1220 r.adhikari@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

Major Advisor 

Rural Development Dr Severine van Bommel 5460 1105 s.vanbommel@uq.edu.au

5561 GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (GCAgrSc) - 8 Units 0.5yr – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au 

Backup Advisor Prof Victor Galea 5460 1282 v.galea@uq.edu.au

5737 GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (GDipAgrSc) - 16 Units 1yr – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au 

Backup Advisor Prof Victor Galea 5460 1282 v.galea@uq.edu.au

5564 MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (MAgrSc) - 32 Units 2yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au 

Backup Advisor Prof Victor Galea 5460 1282 v.galea@uq.edu.au
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5565 GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN ANIMAL SCIENCE (GCAnimSc) - 8 Units 0.5yr – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

5571 MASTER OF ANIMAL SCIENCE (MAnimSc) - 32 Units 2yrs – Gatton In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

Major Advisor 

Production Animal Science A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Wildlife Biology A/Prof Steve Johnston 5460 1076 s.johnston1@uq.edu.au

5566 GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (GCFoodSTech) - 8 Units 0.5yr – St Lucia In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Nidhi Bansal 336 51673 n.bansal@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Dr Mark Turner 336 57364 m.turner2@uq.edu.au

5576 MASTER OF FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (MFoodScTech) – 32 Units 2yrs – St Lucia In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Nidhi Bansal 336 51673 n.bansal@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Dr Mark Turner 336 57364 m.turner2@uq.edu.au

5753 MASTER OF FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH EXTENSIVE (MFoodScTechResEx) – 32 Units 2yrs – St 
Lucia In Person 

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Nidhi Bansal 336 51673 n.bansal@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Dr Mark Turner 336 57364 m.turner2@uq.edu.au
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TEACHING OUT PROGRAMS (DISCONTINUED) 
2352 BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (HONS) (BAgrSc) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton In Person / External

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Shane Campbell 5460 1005* shane.campbell@uq.edu.au 

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

2386 BACHELOR OF SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE (BSAgr) – 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person

Coordinator & Advisor 
Agronomy

Dr Shane Campbell 5460 1005* Shane.campbell@uq.edu.au 

Coordinator & Advisor 
Horticulture 

Dr Robyn Cave 5460 1240 r.cave@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor 
Livestock and Poultry Science 

A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1692 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

2126 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS/SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE (BAgribus/BAppSc) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton/St Lucia 
In Person

Bachelor of Agribusiness

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Bachelor of Sustainable 
Agriculture 

Coordinator & Advisor 
Agronomy 

Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor 
Horticulture 

Dr Robyn Cave 5460 1240 r.cave@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor 
Livestock and Poultry Science 

A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1692 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

2291 BACHELOR OF AGRIBUSINESS/VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY (BAgribus/BVetTech) - 64 Units 4yrs – Gatton In Person

Coordinator & Advisor 
Agribusiness

Dr Ammar Abdul Aziz 5460 1479* a.abdulaziz@uq.edu.au

Coordinator & Advisor- 
Veterinary Technology

Dr Sarah Meale (AGFS) 

Prof Paul Mills (SVS)

5460 1250 

5460 1852

s.meale@uq.edu.au

p.mills@uq.edu.au
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2330 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BSc) - 48 Units 3yrs – Gatton In Person

Animal & Veterinary 
Bioscience (AGFS)

Dr Sarah Meale 5460 1250 s.meale@uq.edu.au

5155 MASTERS OF AGRIBUSINESS (MAgribus) - 24 Units 1.5yr – Gatton External/In Person

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Rajendra Adhikari 5460 1220 r.adhikari@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

5563 MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (MAgrSc) - 24 Units 1.5yr – Gatton External/In Person

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Prof Victor Galea 5460 1282 v.galea@uq.edu.au

Major Advisors 

Agronomy Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 Alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au 

Horticulture Dr Robyn Cave 5460 1620 r.cave@uq.edu.au

Plant Protection Dr Anthony Young 5460 1358 Anthony.young@uq.edu.au  

5564 MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (MAgrSc) - 32 Units 2yrs – Gatton External/In Person

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Prof Victor Galea 5460 1282 v.galea@uq.edu.au

Major Advisors 

Agronomy Dr Alwyn Williams 5460 1617 Alwyn.williams@uq.edu.au 

Horticulture Dr Robyn Cave 5460 1620 r.cave@uq.edu.au

Plant Protection Dr Anthony Young 5460 1358 Anthony.young@uq.edu.au  

5570 MASTER OF ANIMAL SCIENCE (MAnimSc) - 24 Units 1.5yr – Gatton External/In Person

Coordinator & Advisor A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au

Major Advisors 

Equine Science Dr Rebeka Zsoldos 5460 1106 r.zsoldos@uq.edu.au

Production Animal Science A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Wildlife Biology A/Prof Steve Johnston 5460 1076 s.johnston1@uq.edu.au
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5571 MASTER OF ANIMAL SCIENCE (MAnimSc) - 32 Units 2yrs – Gatton External/In Person

Coordinator & Advisor A/Prof John Gaughan 5460 1036 j.gaughan@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Contact AGFS 5460 1321 agriculture@enquire.uq.edu.au 

Major Advisors 

Equine Science Dr Rebeka Zsoldos 5460 1106 r.zsoldos@uq.edu.au

5575 MASTER OF FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (MFoodScTech) – 24 Units 1.5yrs – St Lucia In Person

Coordinator & Advisor Dr Nidhi Bansal 336 51673 n.bansal@uq.edu.au

Backup Advisor Dr Mark Turner 336 57364 m.turner2@uq.edu.au




